

\202
SLP(C)No. 9329-9330 OF 2001

ITEM No.22

Court No. 4

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.9329-9330/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2000 in LPA 626/97 in
SCA 7878/1996 & LPA 109/1999 in SCA 1848/97 of The HIGH COURT OF
GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHIKAJI MAGANJI THAKORE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution, permission to file rejoinder
affidavit, exemption from filing O.T. and amendment of cause title)

Date : 23/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Nirmala Gupta, Adv.
for M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
I.A. Nos.13-14 of 2002 for amendment of cause title
are allowed.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded parties shown in
the cause title.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master