

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.24-25 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2323-2324 OF 2003

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

BHIKAJI MAGANJI THAKORE(D)LRS. & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(For Substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No.1(I) and c/delay in filing application for substitution and office report)

Date: 01/11/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Archana P. Khopde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing application for Substitution is condoned.

Service is complete.

Interlocutory Application for Substitution to bring on record
the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1(i) is allowed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master